<u>``</u>	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: DC-07-
01-26-2	005 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
To the Honorable Commissioner of I 1029267	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	
(a) David L. Moss	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(b) Shawn Hoss	Street Address: One Deli Way
(c)	Street Address: One Dell Way  City: Round Rock State: Texas Zip: 78682
(6)	Country: U.S.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
∐ Yes ⊠ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Assignment Merger	Name:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	- City: State: Zip:
Execution Date: (a) Dec. 16, 2004; (b) Jan. 5, 2005	Country:
A. Patent Application No.(s) -	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: System and Method for Information Handling System Floor Tile Cooling Airflow Measurement	
Title: System and Method for Information Handling System Floor Tile Cooling Airflow Measurement  Additional num	mbers attached? Yes No
Title: System and Method for Information Handling System Floor Tile Cooling Airflow Measurement	
Title: System and Method for Information Handling System Floor Tile Cooling Airflow Measurement  Additional nut  Name and address of party to whom correspondence	mbers attached? Yes No
Title: System and Method for Information Handling System Floor Tile Cooling Airflow Measurement  Additional nur  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	mbers attached? Yes No
Title: System and Method for Information Handling System Floor Tile Cooling Airflow Measurement  Additional nur  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert W. Holland	mbers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Title: System and Method for Information Handling System Floor Tile Cooling Airflow Measurement  Additional nur  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert W. Holland  Internal Address: HAMILTON & TERRILE, LLP	mbers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Title: System and Method for Information Handling System Floor Tile Cooling Airflow Measurement  Additional nur  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert W. Holland  Internal Address: HAMILTON & TERRILE, LLP  Street Address: P.O. BOX 203518  City AUSTIN State TX ZIP 78720	mbers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Title: System and Method for Information Handling System Floor Tile Cooling Airflow Measurement  Additional nur  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert W. Holland Internal Address: HAMILTON & TERRILE, LLP  Street Address: P.O. BOX 203518  City AUSTIN State TX ZIP 78720	mbers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  Check for Fee Enclosed  Charge Deposit Account 502264 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 502264 any amounts overpaid
Title: System and Method for Information Handling System Floor Tile Cooling Airflow Measurement  Additional nur  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert W. Holland Internal Address: HAMILTON & TERRILE, LLP  Street Address: P.O. BOX 203518  City AUSTIN State TX ZIP 78720	mbers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  Check for Fee Enclosed  Charge Deposit Account 502264 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 502264 any amounts overpaid
Title: System and Method for Information Handling System Floor Tile Cooling Airflow Measurement  Additional nur  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert W. Holland  Internal Address: HAMILTON & TERRILE, LLP  Street Address: P.O. BOX 203518  City AUSTIN State TX ZIP 78720  DO 1	mbers attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  Check for Fee Enclosed  Charge Deposit Account 502264 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 502264 any amounts overpaid

1/12/2005 HGUTEMA1 00000024 11031805

1 FC:8021

40.00 0

Attorney Docket No.: DC-07472

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable conside	ration, receipt o	of which is hereby acknowledged, I		
David L. Moss	of	Austin, Texas		
Shawn Hoss	of			
	lound Rock, Tex	P., a Texas Limited Partnership, having a xas 78682-2244, its successors and assigns, in our invention in:		
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INFORMATION HANDLING SYSTEM FLOOR TILE COOLING AIRFLOW MEASUREMENT				
assignment, and all patent applications divisions, reissues, continuations and the filing of said applications; we authorization from me; we agree to States and foreign applications, and gesuccessors, assigns and nominees, a patents for said invention in all cou Trademarks to issue all patents gransuccessors and assigns.	s and patents of extensions there athorize the about, and to claid execute all papernerally to do ex- tit their request entries; and we ented for said in	t application on or about the date of this severy country for said invention, including eof, and all rights of priority resulting from eve-named assignee to apply for patents of all rights of priority without further ers useful in connection with said United verything possible to aid said assignee, their and expense, in obtaining and enforcing request the Commissioner of Patents and evention to the above-named assignee, its		
Executed this 16th day of	Decembe	, 2004.		
		David L. Moss		
		Shawn Hoss		

Attorney Docket No.: DC-07472

David L. Moss

Shawn Hoss

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

David L. Moss	of	Austin, Texas		
Shawn Hoss	of	Round Rue Texas		
hereby sell, assign and transfer to Del	l Products	L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership, having a		
place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas 78682-2244, its successors and assigns				
the entire right, title and interest through	out the wo	orld in our invention in:		

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INFORMATION HANDLING SYSTEM FLOOR TILE COOLING AIRFLOW MEASUREMENT

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this S day of Sanuary , 2004.

-1 of 1-

PATENT REEL: 016167 FRAME: 0343